
 

  

Resolution No.  
 

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL 
 
RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT $1.8 MILLION FROM THE CALIFORNIANSFORALL 
YOUTH JOBS CORPS ROUND 3 GRANT PROGRAM 
 

The City of Stockton (“City”) is interested in promoting workforce development 
programs, particularly those that endeavor to empower youth; and 

 
The State of California has made funding available for the CaliforniansForAll Youth 

Jobs Corps, which seeks to provide funding for local governments across the state to 
create programs that increase employment for underserved youth across California, 
develop meaningful public service career pathways, and enhance local government 
capacity to address challenges in key focus areas; and 

 
The State of California seeks to amend the existing contract JP1013-GF-A1 with 

the City of Stockton to extend the performance period from December 31, 2025 to 
December 31, 2026, and additionally increase the grant award from $1,773,664 to 
$3,618,275, to continue the City’s youth workforce program, and support local external 
workforce partners; now, therefore, 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS 

FOLLOWS: 
 
1. Authorize the City Manager to execute a grant agreement amendment with 

California Volunteers to increase the amount of the contract from $1,773,664 to 
$3,618,275 (an increase of $1,844,611) and extend the timeline from December 31, 2025 
to December 31, 2026, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated 
by this reference; and 

 
2. Authorize the City Manager to appropriate grant funds for the 

CaliforniansForAll Youth Jobs Corps in the amount of $3,618,275; and 
 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 



 
3. The City Manager is hereby authorized to take whatever actions are 

necessary and appropriate to carry out the purpose and intent of this Resolution. 
 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED        May 13,2025         . 
 
 

       
CHRISTINA FUGAZI 
Mayor of the City of Stockton 

ATTEST: 
 
 
       
KATHERINE ROLAND, CMC, CPMC 
City Clerk of the City of Stockton 


